

It is hereby mutually agreed between the St Joseph County Grange Fair Association (hereafter, Fair) and Vendor:

## 2024 – Centreville Garage Sale and Vintage Market Saturday, June 15<sup>th</sup> – Rain or shine 8:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.

Name:		
Address:		
City:	State: Zip:	
Phone Number:		
E-mail:		
<u>SET UP HOURS -</u> -Barns will be locked after hours.		
Friday, June 14 <sup>th</sup> – All areas	8:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.	
Saturday, June 15 <sup>th</sup> – Final set up only	6:00 a.m. to 7:30 a.m.	
Special parking for all vendors will be behind barn #30. Due to t between barns, next to barns or on the north side of the arena.		
BOOTH FEES:		
Check Only One:		
Inside Space:		
10x10 \$30.00	10x40 \$100.00	
10x20 \$55.00	10x50 \$130.00	
10x30 \$80.00		
Outside Space: \$35.00 for 20 feet, anything over 2	20 ft will be \$15.00 per 10 ft section.	
Required footage:		
□ Table Rental: \$10.00 per table	Qty:	
I hereby agree that by signing this agreeme	nt, I have read and understood the Insurance	
and Hold Harmless/Indemnific	cation information on back side.	
Signature:	Date:	



## **Insurance and Hold Harmless/Indemnification Information:**

Each Vendor shall obtain and keep in force until completion of the Centreville Garage Sale and Vintage Market for date on form, including set up and tear down a general liability insurance contract with liability limits equal to or greater than \$1,000,000 each occurrence.

**IF SELLING FOOD OR EDIBLES OF ANY KIND:** The Vendor shall provide a certificate of insurance to St Joseph Co Grange Fair evidencing such coverage within 10 days of signed contract, valid for date of event. Such Vendor shall name St Joseph Co Grange Fair as Additional Insured.

Hold Harmless/Indemnification: Vendor shall be solely responsible for any and all injuries to persons or damages of property or any other injury, claim, damage or loss of whatever nature, arising directly or indirectly from items sold or area rented at the Centreville Garage sale/Vintage Market. Vendor shall INDEMNIFY, SAVE AND HOLD HARMLESS St Joseph County Grange Fair and its employees, agents and volunteers from and against all liability, loss, damages, claims, costs and expenses (including attorney fees) arising out of injury to person or damages to property or any other injury, claim, damage, loss, cost or expense arising from the Centreville Garage Sale/Vintage Market.

Fair Staff Only:		
Amount Due:		
Payment Type: Cash – Card- Check # :		Spaced Assigned in Map:
Payment Date:		
Barn #	Space(s):	
Outdoor Location:		
Received Liability Insur	ance if Required:	